

01.07.2025
Item No.20

Court No.25
sg

C.O. 2251 of 2025

Smt. Indira Pal Vs. Sri Rabindranath Pal

Mr. Gazi Faroque Hossain
Ms. Varsha Roy
Mr. Rakib Hossain Khan
....for the petitioner.

- 1.** Present petition has been filed for transfer of Title Suit No. 12 of 2024 from the Court of the learned Civil Judge (Senior Division), Howrah to the Court of competent jurisdiction at Chinsurah at Hooghly.
- 2.** Issue notice to the opposite party and the learned counsel for the opposite party represented before the learned Trial Court.
- 3.** Affidavit of service be filed
- 4.** List the matter in the Combined Monthly of August , 2025.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)