

10.02.2026
Item No.24
Ct. No. 30
Aloke

CO 2251 of 2025

**Indira Pal
Vs.
Rabindranath Pal**

Mr. Gazi Faruque Hossain
Mr. Sk. J. Alam
...for the petitioner

Affidavit-of-service filed be kept with the
record.

None appears for the opposite party in spite
of service.

Let the matter be listed in the monthly list of
March, 2026.

Interim order is extended till 28th April, 2026
or until further orders whichever is earlier.

(Shampa Dutt (Paul), J.)